named company, do hereby give notice that the said company intends, at the expiration of three months from date, to voluntarily cease carrying on business in New Zealand.

Dated at Auckland, this 6th day of September, 1928.

822

T. CURTIS, LIMITED, By its Attorney-G. C. W. Morris.

COAL OIL (N.Z.), LIMITED.

NOTICE is hereby given that the above-named company, carrying on business in New Zealand, proposes also to carry on business in the Weber and Akitio Counties, and its office or place of business is the offices of Messrs. Cooper, Rapley, and Rutherfurd, 47 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston

823

COAL OIL (N.Z.), LIMITED, By its Attorney—J. W. RUTHERFURD.

THE FREEMASONS' HALL COMPANY OF WELLINGTON, LIMITED.

IN VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION.

NOTICE is hereby given that, in compliance with section 231 of the Companies Act, 1908, a meeting of shareholders will be held at the office of the Liquidator, 2nd Floor, A.M.P. Building, on Wednesday, 3rd October, 1928, at 4.30 o'clock p.m., when a statement will be submitted showing the manner in which the winding-up has been conducted and the assets of the company disposed of.

825

H. F. ALLEN, Liquidator.

WAIPOUA LIMITED.

In LIQUIDATION.

A GENERAL meeting of members of the WAIPOUA LTD. (in liquidation) will be held at my office, No. 218 Victoria Arcade, Auckland, on Thursday, 27th day of September, 1928, at 2.15 o'clock p.m., for the purpose of laying the accounts of the winding-up before such meeting and offering any explanation that may be desired, and for determining in what manner the books, accounts, and docu-ments of the company shall be disposed of.

M. H. WYNYARD, Liquidator. Auckland, 12th September, 1928.

Know all men by these presents, which are intended to be forthwith enrolled in the Supreme Court of New Zealand, as follows:

WHEREAS I, the undersigned Henry John D'Ath-was born at Wellington, in the Dominion of New Zealand, on the twenty-sixth day of November, one thousand eight hundred and sixty-four, and the official register of my birth declared that my name is "Henry John DeAth," and during my lifetime I have always been called, known, and distinguished by the name of "Henry John DeAth": Now

know ye therefore as follows:—
1. That I, the undersigned HENRY JOHN D'ATH, of Pal 1. That I, the undersigned Henry John D'Ath, of Palmerston North, in the Provincial District of Wellington, and Dominion of New Zealand, Retired Farmer, do wholly, absolutely, and utterly renounce, relinquish, and abandon the names of "Henry John D'Ath."

2. For the purpose of evidencing such my determination I do hereby declare that I shall at all times in all records, deeds, documents, and other writings, and in all actions, suits, and proceedings as well as in public and private dealings and transactions and on all occasions whatsoever use and

and transactions, and on all occasions whatsoever use and subscribe the said name of "Henry John D'Ath" as my name, and so that I may be called, known, or distinguished by the name of "Henry John D'Ath."

3. I hereby expressly authorize and require all and every person or persons whomsoever at all times to designate, describe, and address me by such name of "Henry John D'Ath."

In witness whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name of "Henry John D'Ath," this 10th day of September, one thousand nine hundred and twenty-eight.

H. J. D'ATH.

Signed by the said Henry John D'Ath in the presence of M. Maurice Smith, Solicitor, Woodville.

Know all men by these presents, which are intended to be forthwith enrolled in the Supreme Court of New Zealand, as follows:

W HEREAS I, the undersigned EIIZABETH MACKAY D'ATH, was born at Marton, in the Dominion of New Zealand, on the eighth day of July, one thousand eight hundred and sixty-eight, and the official register of my birth declared my name to be "Elizabeth Mackay Cockburn": And whereas I am the wife of Henry John DeAth, of Palmerston North, Retired Farmer, and during my lifetime since my marriage to the said Henry John DeAth I have always been called, known, and distinguished by the name of "Elizabeth Mackay DeAth": Now know ye therefore as follows:—

1. That I, the undersigned "Elizabeth Mackay D'Ath," "The All Harm Loby DeAth of Palmersten North Defined.

wife of Henry John DeAth, of Palmerston North, Retired Farmer, do wholly, absolutely, and utterly renounce, relinquish, and abandon the names of "Elizabeth Mackay DeAth," and do determine to use the name of "Elizabeth Mackay D'Ath."

D'Ath.

2. For the purpose of evidencing such my determination I do hereby declare that I shall at all times, in all records, deeds, documents, and other writings, and in all actions, suits, and proceedings, as well as in public and private dealings and transactions, and on all occasions whatsoever use and subscribe the said name of "Elizabeth Mackay D'Ath" as my name, and so that I may be called, known, or distinguished by the name of "Elizabeth Mackay D'Ath."

3. I hereby expressly authorize and require all and every person or persons whomsoever at all times to designate, describe, and address me by such name of "Elizabeth Mackay D'Ath."

In witness whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name of "Elizabeth Mackay D'Ath," this 10th day of September, one thousand nine hundred and twenty-eight.

E. M. D'ATH.

Signed by the said Elizabeth Mackay D'Ath in the presence—M. Maurice Smith, Solicitor, Woodville.

Know all men by these presents which are intended to be forthwith enrolled in the Supreme Court of New Zealand, as follows:

WHEREAS I, the undersigned LUCINDA CHRISTINA W D'ATH, was born at Marton, in the Dominion of New Zealand, on the third day of June, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-four, and the official register of my birth declared that my name is "Lucinda Christina DeAth," and during my lifetime I have always been called, known, and distinguished by the name of "Lucinda Christina DeAth": Now

guished by the name of "Lucinda Christina DeAth": Now know ye therefore as follows:—

1. That I, the undersigned "Lucinda Christina D'Ath," of Palmerston North, in the Provincial District of Wellington, and Dominion of New Zealand, Spinster, do wholly, absolutely, and utterly renounce, relinguish, and abandon the names of Lucinda Christina DeAth," and do determine to use the name of "Lucinda Christina D'Ath."

2. For the purpose of evidencing such my determination I.

2. For the purpose of evidencing such my determination I do hereby declare that I shall at all times, in all records, deeds, documents, and other writings, and in all actions, suits, and proceedings, as well as in public and private dealings and transactions, and on all occasions whatsoever use and subscribe the said name of "Lucinda Christina D'Ath" as my name, and so that I may be called, known, or distinguished by the name of "Lucinda Christina D'Ath."

3. I hereby expressly authorize and require all and every person or persons whomsoever at all times to designate, describe, and address me by such name of "Lucinda Christina D'Ath."

In witness whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name of "Lucinda Christina D'Ath," this 10th day of September, one thousand nine hundred and twenty-eight

L. C. D'ATH.

Signed by the said Lucinda Christina D'Ath in the presence -M. Maurice Smith, Solicitor, Woodville.

G. BRETT LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION).

NOTICE OF FINAL MEETING.

NOTICE is hereby given, in pursuance of section 230 of the Companies Act, 1908, that a general meeting of the members of the above-named company will be held at Number 20 Reef Street, Island Bay, Wellington, on Friday, the 28th day of September, 1928, at 7.30 o'clock p.m., for the purpose of having an account laid before them showing the purpose in which the winding up has been conducted and the manner in which the winding-up has been conducted and the